03/16/23 04:11 pm	COUNSEL	LP/SC	SCS0073A120

- Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 73 as follows:
- Page 35, line 6, after "hemp" insert "edible"
- Page 78, line 19, after "lower-potency" insert "hemp"
- Page 98, delete subdivision 3
- 1.5 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- Page 146, line 20, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
- Page 146, line 21, delete ""lower potency edible" and insert ""lower-potency hemp"
- Page 146, line 22, delete "product"" and insert "edible""
- Page 148, line 11, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
- Page 149, lines 11 and 20, delete "lower potency edible product" and insert
- "lower-potency hemp edible"
- 1.12 Page 149, line 21, delete "<u>lower</u>"
- Page 149, line 22, delete "potency edible product" and insert "lower-potency hemp
- 1.14 edible"
- Page 149, lines 29 and 32, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
- Page 149, lines 30 and 33, delete "lower potency edible products" and insert
- "lower-potency hemp edibles"
- Page 150, line 1, delete "lower potency edible product" and insert "lower-potency hemp
- 1.19 edible"
- Page 150, lines 13 and 15, delete "lower potency edible products" and insert
- "lower-potency hemp edibles"
- Page 150, lines 13 and 14, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
- Page 156, line 9, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
- Page 156, line 10, delete "lower potency edible products" and insert "lower-potency
- 1.25 <u>hemp edibles</u>"
- Page 156, line 14, delete ""lower potency edible product"" and insert ""lower-potency
- 1.27 hemp edible""
- Page 158, line 1, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"

03/16/23 04:11 pm COUNSEL LP/SC SCS0073A120

Page 158, line 2, delete "lower potency edible products" and insert "lower-potency hemp 2.1 edibles" 2.2 Page 159, line 26, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.3 Page 159, line 28, delete ""lower potency edible product"" and insert ""lower-potency 2.4 2.5 hemp edible"" Page 161, line 2, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.6 Page 161, line 3, delete "lower potency edible" 2.7 Page 161, line 4, delete "products" and insert "lower-potency hemp edibles" 2.8 Page 162, line 15, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.9 Page 162, line 16, delete "lower potency edible products" and insert "lower-potency 2.10 hemp edibles" 2.11 Page 163, line 7, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.12 Page 178, line 15, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.13 Page 179, line 11, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.14 Page 180, line 20, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.15 Page 181, lines 11, 20, and 29, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.16 Page 182, lines 6, 10, 18, and 22, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.17 Page 183, lines 1, 7, 13, 18, and 25, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.18 Page 184, lines 1 and 6, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.19 Page 185, lines 3, 12, and 15, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.20 Page 186, line 26, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.21 Page 188, line 2, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.22 Page 189, line 25, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.23 Page 196, line 19, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.24 Page 208, lines 11, 14, 16, 26, 29, 30, and 32, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" 2.25 Page 209, lines 5, 13, 15, 16, 22, 25, 26, 33, and 34, delete "cannabinoid" and insert 2.26 "cannabis" 2.27

3.1	Page 209, line 28, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis" and delete "cannabinoid"
3.2	and insert "cannabis"
3.3	Page 217, lines 9, 10, 14, and 25, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
3.4	Page 218, line 8, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
3.5	Page 220, line 13, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
3.6	Page 224, lines 20 and 23, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
3.7	Page 233, line 20, delete "lower"
3.8	Page 233, line 21, delete "potency edible product" and insert "lower-potency hemp
3.9	edible"
3.10	Page 233, lines 27 and 28, delete "lower potency edible product" and insert
3.11	"lower-potency hemp edible"
3.12	Page 234, line 24, delete "lower potency edible products" and insert "lower-potency
3.13	hemp edibles"
3.14	Page 236, line 7, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
3.15	Page 238, line 32, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
3.16	Page 241, line 17, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
3.17	Page 242, lines 23 and 29, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
3.18	Page 243, line 9, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"
3.19	Page 277, lines 21, 23, 30, and 32, delete "cannabinoid" and insert "cannabis"